
From: Sarmiento, Nelly
Sent: 7/22/2013 4:14:28 PM
To: ttutt@smud.org (ttutt@smud.org); tculley@kfwlaw.com (tculley@kfwlaw.com);

mrw@mrwassoc.com (mrw@mrwassoc.com); Winn, Valerie J 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=VJW3); vsuravarapu@cera.com 
(vsuravarapu@cera.com); braun@braunlegal.com (braun@braunlegal.com); 
virinder.singh@edf-re.com (virinder.singh@edf-re.com); 
DEOsbom.solar@gmail.com (DEOsbom.solar@gmail.com); valerie@clean- 
coalition.org (valerie@clean-coalition.org); pastore.tony@gmail.com 
(pastore.tony@gmail.com); pstoner@lgc.org (pstoner@lgc.org); 
Jennifer.Bames@Navigantconsulting.com 
(Jennifer. B ames @Navigantc onsulting .c om); nrader@calwea. org 
(nrader@calwea.org); Derek@AltaPowerGroup.com 
(Derek@AltaPowerGroup.com); martinhomec@gmail.com 
(martinhomec@gmail.com); m.stout@meridianenergyusa.com 
(m.stout@meridianenergyusa.com); imcgowan@3DegreesInc.com 
(imcgowan@3DegreesInc.com); CKebler@SempraGeneration.com 
(CKebler@SempraGeneration.com); richard.chandler@bp.com 
(richard.chandler@bp.com); mniroula@water.ca.gov (mniroula@water.ca.gov); 
lmitchell@hanmor.com (lmitchell@hanmor.com); pshaw@suntechamerica.com 
(pshaw@suntechamerica.com); James.Stack@CityofPaloAlto.org 
(James.Stack@CityofPaloAlto.org); regulatory@silveradopower.com 
(regulatory@silveradopower.com); judypau@dwt.com (judypau@dwt.com); 
jamie@zglobal.biz (jamie@zglobal.biz); rwalther@pacbell.net 
(rwalther@pacbell.net); DWTCPUCDOCKETS@dwt.com 
(DWTCPUCDOCKETS@dwt.com); nicole.fabri@clearenergybrokerage.com 
(nicole.fabri@clearenergybrokerage.com); thomase.hobson@ge.com 
(thomase.hobson@ge.com); alexandra.konieczny@sutherland.com 
(alexandra.konieczny@sutherland.com); tjaffe@energybusinessconsultants.com 
(tjaffe@energybusinessconsultants.com); spauker@wsgr.com (spauker@wsgr.com); 
mcarboy@signalhill.com (mcarboy@signalhill.com); 
ron.cemiglia@directenergy.com (ron.cemiglia@directenergy.com); 
pletkarj@bv.com (pletkarj@bv.com); r.raushenbush@comcast.net 
(r.raushenbush@comcast.net); cswoollums@midamerican.com 
(cswoollums@midamerican.com); Halverson, Shaun E 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=SEHc); cpacc@calpine.com 
(cpacc@calpine.com); abiecunasjp@bv.com (abiecunasjp@bv.com); 
Karen.Kochonies@MorganStanley.com (Karen.Kochonies@MorganStanley.com); 
catherine.kmpka@sutherland.com (catherine.kmpka@sutherland.com); 
echiang@elementmarkets.com (echiang@elementmarkets.com); mpr- 
ca@coolearthsolar.com (mpr-ca@coolearthsolar.com); TReid@fce.com 
(TReid@fce.com); jmcmahon@8760energy.com (jmcmahon@8760energy.com); 
awilliams@libertypowercorp.com (awilliams@libertypowercorp.com); 
paul.ackerman@constellation.com (paul.ackerman@constellation.com); 
ygomez@libertypowercorp.com (ygomez@libertypowercorp.com);
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Christopher.Sherman@nee.com (Christopher.Sherman@nee.com); 
PMathey@IgniteSolar.com (PMathey@IgniteSolar.com); Marty.Rogers@nee.com 
(Marty.Rogers@nee.com); MHansen@IgniteSolar.com
(MHansen@IgniteSolar.com); winton.kelly@nee.com (winton.kelly@nee.com); 
ted@clean-coalition.org (ted@clean-coalition.org); ESchmitt@ces-ltd.com 
(ESchmitt@ces-ltd.com); alager@ces-ltd.com (alager@ces-ltd.com); 
Jennifer.Shigekawa@sce.com (Jennifer.Shigekawa@sce.com); 
CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com (CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com); 
CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com (CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com); 
Laura.Genao@sce.com (Laura.Genao@sce.com); emello@sppc.com 
(emello@sppc.com); case.admin@sce.com (case.admin@sce.com); 
kswitzer@gswater.com (kswitzer@gswater.com); kswitzer@scwater.com 
(kswitzer@scwater.com); gbass@noblesolutions.com (gbass@noblesolutions.com); 
mark@pdsplc.com (mark@pdsplc.com); csteen@fulbright.com 
(csteen@fulbright.com); cchang@cityofpasadena.net (cchang@cityofpasadena.net); 
jackmack@suesec.com (jackmack@suesec.com); DNiehaus@SempraUtilities.com 
(DNiehaus@SempraUtilities.com); kjsimonsen@ems-ca.com (kjsimonsen@ems- 
ca.com); george.wiltsee@sce.com (george.wiltsee@sce.com); galiteva@aol.com 
(galiteva@aol.com); castille@landsenergy.com (castille@landsenergy.com); 
CBlack@riversideca.gov (CBlack@riversideca.gov); j .miles.cox@sbcglobal.net 
(j.miles.cox@sbcglobal.net); curt.roney@sce.com (curt.roney@sce.com); 
albyr24@gmail.com (albyr24@gmail.com); leilani.johnson@ladwp.com 
(leilani.johnson@ladwp.com); vpuffer@gwpenergy.com 
(vpuffer@gwpenergy.com); fwnoble@WintecEnergy.com 
(fwnoble@WintecEnergy.com); jenine.schenk@apses.com 
(jenine.schenk@apses.com); tdillard@sppc.com (tdillard@sppc.com); 
gbawa@cityofpasadena.net (gbawa@cityofpasadena.net); Joni.Templeton@sce.com 
(Joni.Templeton@sce.com); rkeen@manatt.com (rkeen@manatt.com); 
rjgilleskie@san.rr.com (rjgilleskie@san.rr.com); bryan.schweickert@ladwp.com 
(bryan.schweickert@ladwp.com); sharding@iidenergy.com 
(sharding@iidenergy.com); Jeff.Guldner@aps.com (Jeff.Guldner@aps.com); 
jgreco@terra-genpower.com (jgreco@terra-genpower.com); 
Randy.Howard@ladwp.com (Randy.Howard@ladwp.com); 
marcie.milner@shell.com (marcie.milner@shell.com); hal@rwitz.net 
(hal@rwitz.net); jon.jacobs@paconsulting.com (jon.jacobs@paconsulting.com); 
farrellytc@earthlink.net (farrellytc@earthlink.net); ggisel@indenergysolutions.com 
(ggisel@indenergysolutions.com); TRoberts@SempraUtilities.com 
(TRoberts@SempraUtilities.com); chilen@NVEnergy.com 
(chilen@NVEnergy.com); ylehr@ci.azusa.ca.us (ylehr@ci.azusa.ca.us); 
janice.Wang@sce.com (janice.Wang@sce.com); chad@cenergypower.com 
(chad@cenergypower.com); john@deweygroup.com (john@deweygroup.com); 
jpierce@semprautilities.com (jpierce@semprautilities.com); 
peter.pearson@bves.com (peter.pearson@bves.com); cathompson@anaheim.net 
(cathompson@anaheim.net); kholmes@trane.com (kholmes@trane.com); 
Melissa.Hovsepian@sce.com (Melissa.Hovsepian@sce.com); 
fredyanney@gmail.com (fredyanney@gmail.com); nguyen.quan@gswater.com
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(nguyen.quan@gswater.com); JFriderichs@pilotpowergroup.com 
(JFriderichs@pilotpowergroup.com); sbailey@semprausgp.com 
(sbailey@semprausgp.com); CSummers@SempraUtilities.com 
(CSummers@SempraUtilities.com); LBleveans@burbankca.gov 
(LBleveans@burbankca.gov); arlenb@desmon-us.com (arlenb@desmon-us.com); 
Edwin.Dearman@GexaEnergy.com (Edwin.Dearman@GexaEnergy.com); 
ASchmidt@lacsd.org (ASchmidt@lacsd.org); DAKinports@semprautilities.com 
(DAKinports@semprautilities.com); STomec@CapitalPower.com 
(STomec@CapitalPower.com); Sarah.Friedman@SierraClub.org 
(Sarah.Friedman@SierraClub.org); Cherry, Brian K 
(/0=PG&E/0U=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=BKC7); 
rmccann@umich.edu (rmccann@umich.edu); joyw@mid.org (joyw@mid.org); 
Jeff.Hirsch@D0E2.com (Jeff.Hirsch@D0E2.com); marcel@tum.org 
(marcel@tum.org); filings@a-klaw.com (filings@a-klaw.com); 
kenneth.swain@navigantconsulting.com (kenneth.swain@navigantconsulting.com); 
cem@newsdata.com (cem@newsdata.com); lisa_weinzimer@platts.com 
(lisa_weinzimer@platts.com); alex.kang@itron.com (alex.kang@itron.com); 
wem@igc.org (wem@igc.org); e-recipient@caiso.com (e-recipient@caiso.com); 
Middlekauff, Charles (Law) (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=CRMd); 
phil@reesechambers.com (phil@reesechambers.com); Huffman, Mark (Law) 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=MRH2); Khamou, Karen 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=KlK3); robin@resource-solutions.org 
(robin@resource-solutions.org); bepstein@fablaw.com (bepstein@fablaw.com); 
rschmidt@bartlewells.com (rschmidt@bartlewells.com); Dan.adler@calcef.org 
(Dan.adler@calcef.org); anders.glader@elpower.com 
(anders.glader@elpower.com); Lucha, Ed
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=ELL5); mjensen@mercedid.org 
(mjensen@mercedid.org); katherine@evomarkets.com 
(katherine@evomarkets.com); kowalewskia@calpine.com 
(kowalewskia@calpine.com); msamra@anaheim.net (msamra@anaheim.net); 
andy ,vanhom@vhcenergy .com (andy. vanhom@vhcenergy .com); 
barmackm@calpine.com (barmackm@calpine.com); 
eklebaner@adamsbroadwell.com (eklebaner@adamsbroadwell.com); 
tom_victorine@sjwater.com (tom_victorine@sjwater.com); Mason, Cory (law) 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=CMMw); Chan, Maggie M 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=MMCL); tobinjmr@sbcglobal.net 
(tobinjmr@sbcglobal.net); saeed.farrokhpay@ferc.gov 
(saeed.farrokhpay@ferc.gov); rick@sierraecos.com (rick@sierraecos.com); 
cwooten@lumenxconsulting.com (cwooten@lumenxconsulting.com); 
ed.smeloff@sunpowercorp.com (ed.smeloff@sunpowercorp.com); 
dgrandy@caonsitegen.com (dgrandy@caonsitegen.com); 
ron.perry@commercialenergy.net (ron.perry@commercialenergy.net); 
eric.chemiss@gmail.com (eric.chemiss@gmail.com);
tfaust@redwoodrenewables.com (tfaust@redwoodrenewables.com); Abreu, Carlos 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=CxAs);
regulatory_affairs@recurrentenergy.com (regulatory_affairs@recurrentenergy.com);
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(Shannon.0'Rourke@cpuc.ca.gov); Rizzo, Colin (Colin.Rizzo@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Schultz, Adam (adam.schultz@cpuc.ca.gov); Michael.Callahan- 
Dudney@cpuc.ca.gov (Michael.Callahan-Dudney@cpuc.ca.gov)

Cc:
Bcc:
Subject: R1105005 (RPS)-DRA Reply Comments on RPS Procurement Plans and ACR 

Proposal, 7-22-13 (to part 2 of 2 list)

Electronic Format: PDF

Serving Party: DRA

In case of problems with the e-mail or the attached document, contact the following person:

Name: Nelly Sarmiento

Phone #: (415) 703-3063

Fax#: (415)703-2262

Email: legal_support@cpuc.ca.gov

Note: to update your e-mail address, please follow the procedure in Rule 1.9(e) of the 
Commission’s Rules of Practice and Procedure.

From: Sarmiento, Nelly
Sent: Monday, July 22, 2013 4:09 PM
To: 'aundrea.williams@gexaenergy.com'; 'cadowney@cadowneylaw.com';
'chris.ieveriza@glacialenergy.vi'; 'craigermp@gmail.com'; 'douglass@energyattorney.com'; 
'ej_wright@oxy.com'; 'gpetlin@3degreesinc.com'; 'Jean-Ciaude.Bertet@iadwp.com'; 
'jody_london_consulting@earthiink.net'; 'jiesiie@McKennaLong.com'; 'wynne@brauniegai.com'; 
'imh@esiawfirm.com'; 'mgmi@pge.com'; 'matthew@turn.org'; 'rick_noger@praxair.com'; 
'biaising@brauniegal.com'; 'stephen.burnage@gmaii.com'; 'tam.hunt@gmaii.com'; 'tkirk@cvag.org'; 
'TPhiiiips@TigerNaturaiGas.com'; 'wpiaxico@sunedison.com'; 'iwisland@ucsusa.org'; 'niong@nrdc.org'; 
'rhardy@hardyenergy.com'; 'bobgex@dwt.com'; 'Andrew.Luscz@GiaciaiEnergy.com'; 
'jhowe@fdwt.com'; 'dgulino@ridgewoodpower.com'; 'abraham.silverman@nrgenergy.com'; 
'Thomas.Meione@AiicoUS.com'; 'muellerj@conedsolutions.com'; 'rresch@seia.org';
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'jim_p_white@transcanada.com'; 'JMeyer@pathfinderwind.com'; 'awiiliams@iibertypowercorp.com'; 
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'igoodman@commerceenergy.com'; 'pssed@adeiphia.net'; 'cathy.karistad@sce.com'; 
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'government.affairs@flexenergy.com'; 'tam@communityrenewabies.biz'; 
'andrea.morrison@directenergy.com'; 'tom.wheeier@madera-county.com'; 
'Joe.Langenberg@gmaii.com'; 'dorth@krcd.org'; 'sue.mara@RTOadvisors.com'; 
'mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com'; 'dii@cpuc.ca.gov'; 'jeanne.soie@sfgov.org'; 'ebrand@tnc.org'; 
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'dhuard@manatt.com'; 'nicoie.shaughnessy@evomarkets.com'; 'jkarp@winston.com'; 
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'jkeyes@kfwlaw.com'; 'jwiedman@kfwlaw.com'; 'kfox@kfwiaw.com'; 'ichaset@keyesandfox.com'; 
'sstanfield@kfwiaw.com'; 'zeynep.erdai@ch2m.com'; 'Patrick.VanBeek@CommercialEnergy.net'; 
'andykatz@sonic.net'; 'gmorris@emf.net'; 'ndesnoo@ci.berkeley.ca.us'; 'ciyde.muriey@comcast.net'; 
'jievin@bioenergyca.org'; 'tomb@crossborderenergy.com'; 'Ekeily@MarinEnergy.com'; 
'roy@repenergy.com'; 'maidridge@ecoact.org'; 'janreid@coastecon.com'; 'michaeiboyd@sbcglobai.net'; 
'johnrredding@earthiink.net'; 'cdariing@piacer.ca.gov'; 'jsanders@caiso.com';
'MHermann@8MinutEnergy.com'; 'cmkehrein@ems-ca.com'; 'cwhite1@wm.com'; 'drothrock@cmta.net'; 
'jmcfarland@treasurer.ca.gov'; 'julee@ppaiic.com'; 'KDeifino@Defenders.org'; 'ineison@caiseia.org'; 
'jjg@esiawfirm.com'; 'rl@esiawfirm.com'; 'sgp@esiawfirm.com'; 'abb@eslawfirm.com'; 
'dkk@esiawfirm.com'; 'jjg@esiawfirm.com'; 'wwester@smud.org'; 'Rachei@largescaiesolar.org'; 
'MarkHenwood@HenwoodAssociates.com'; 'kmills@cfbf.com'; 'rob@cifp.com'; 
'atrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com'; 'cgardner@psrec.coop'; 'peter.eichier@iiberty-energy.com'; 
'kevin.iynch@iberdroiaren.com'; 'Etta.Lockey@pacificorp.com'; 'aiexgrant@toilhouseenergy.com'; 
'pbrachvogei@cowlitzpud.org'; 'kim.moore@argusmedia.com'; 'Nancy.Norris@powerex.com'; 
'adam.iewis@natelenergy.com'; 'amartin@nextiight.com'; 'amber@iepa.com'; 
'andra.piigavko@gmaii.com'; 'Andrew.Wang@SoiarReserve.com'; 'anthonymnicola@yahoo.com'; 
'A1VB@pge.com'; 'acitrin@prosoliana.com'; 'barbara@barkovichandyap.com';
'brees@evomarkets.com'; 'WBiattner@SempraUtiiities.com'; 'Bradley.A.Anderson@gmaii.com'; 
'Brendon.Cussio@SolarSiiicon.com'; 'mciaughiin@brauniegai.com'; 'ccoilins@Energystrat.com'; 
'ciamasbabbini@comverge.com'; 'RegRelCPUCCases@pge.com'; 'CaiiforniaDockets@pacificorp.com'; 
'chariesada@gmail.com'; 'chuck.giifoy@calenergy.com'; 'dchia@soiarcity.com'; 'dchia@soiarcity.com'; 
'danrhopper@gmaii.com'; 'danieiie@ceert.org'; 'Ominsky@roadrunner.com'; 'davidmorse9@gmaii.com'; 
'dtowniey@infiniacorp.com'; 'Diane.Feilman@nrgenergy.com'; 'cpucdockets@keyesandfox.com'; 
'DEOsborn.solar@gmaii.com'; 'ddavie@weilhead.com'; 'esison@smud.org'; 'ehadley@reupower.com'; 
'eric@nateienergy.com'; 'Erin.Grizard@BioomEnergy.com'; 'fderosa@nextiight.com'; 
'fhail@solareiectricsoiutions.com'; 'gthomas@ecoact.org'; 'gkester@casaweb.org'; 
'gfishman@ecoact.org'; 'kiatt@energyattorney.com'; 'guinness@pacific.net'; 'gohara@caipig.com'; 
'harry.singh@gs.com'; 'HYao@SempraUtiiities.com'; 'jwoodruff@nextiight.com'; 
'jmauldin@adamsbroadweil.com'; 'JanMcFar@sonic.net'; 'janmcfar@sonic.net';
'jpepper@svpower.com'; 'janice@strategenconsulting.com'; 'jay2@pge.com'; 'jay@trealestate.net'; 
'JKHh@pge.com'; 'info@GridX.com'; 'jim@goviaw.com'; 'jbarnes@SoiarLandPartners.com'; 
'jrichman@bioomenergy.com'; 'JEekhout@semprautiiities.com'; 'jspears@orrick.com'; 
'kgiddens@orrick.com'; 'sahm@clean-coaiition.org'; 'kevin.chen@trinasoiar.com'; 'idri@pge.com'; 
'isherman@orrick.com'; 'iwhouse@innercite.com'; 'Luke@SoiarMonkey.net';
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'marco.lopez@talesun.com'; 'marcusdacunha@hotmail.com'; 'mbruce@ecoact.org'; 
'moxsen@calpine.com'; 'mchediak@bloomberg.net'; 'mfrazee@anaheim.net'; 
'mark.roberts@suniightpartners.com'; 'matt@gqhiobby.com'; 'matthew.shur@caipine.com'; 
'mcox@calpig.com'; 'mpf@stateside.com'; 'mconnoiiy@nrdc.org'; 'mbass@esoiar.com'; 
'mdeange@smud.org'; 'michaei.wheeler@recurrentenergy.com'; 'mxi8@pge.com'; 
'nedrayoung@gmaii.com'; 'nbiack@caibioenergy.com'; 'npwrpv@yahoo.com'; 'obartho@smud.org'; 
'Pameia.Barber@bves.com'; 'pramod@ces-itd.com'; 'mcmahon.rachei@gmail.com'; 
'randy.kelier@calenergy.com'; 'PowerLegRegAffairs@sfwater.org'; 'rbuckenham@caibioenergy.com'; 
'bernardo@brauniegai.com'; 'ryan.heidari@endimensions.com'; 'SBirmingham@seia.org'; 
'seang@kroadpower.com'; 'sean.beatty@nrgenergy.com'; 'sephra.ninow@energycenter.org'; 
'sswaroop@marinenergy.com'; 'eddyconsulting@gmail.com'; 'sbaliesteros@semprautilities.com'; 
'snulier@ethree.com'; 'Steph@Ciean-Coaiition.org'; 'stephen@solvidaenergy.com'; 'steven@iepa.com'; 
'steven.zhu@trinasoiar.com'
Cc: Cox, Cheryl; Marcus, Matthew; Serizawa, Linda
Subject: R1105005 (RPS)-DRA Reply Comments on RPS Procurement Plans and ACR Proposal, 7-22­
13 (to part 1 of 2 list)

Electronic Format: PDF

Serving Party: DRA

In case of problems with the e-mail or the attached document, contact the following person:

Name: Nelly Sarmiento

Phone #: (415) 703-3063

Fax#: (415)703-2262

Email: legal_support@epuc.ca.gov

Note: to update your e-mail address, please follow the procedure in Rule 1.9(e) of the 
Commission’s Rules of Practice and Procedure.
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